ACCEPTANCE REVIEW MEMO									
Licensee:	Dept of Army (Reynolds Army Com Hosp)								
License No.:	35-10	202-01	Docket No.:	030-02902					
Mail Control	No.: 47075	57							
Type of Actio	on: NOTIPY	Date of Requ	uested Action:	11-07-05					
Reviewer As:	signed:	Date Assign	ed to Reviewer:	11-15-05					
Reviewer(s) Nerformed R		S							
Response Received	Deficiencies Noted During Acceptance Review								
	1.	***************************************							
	2.								
	3.								
	4.								
Reviewer's Initials:				Date					
Branch Chiet	s and/or SR. H	P's Initials: _		Date					
□Yes □No	Action - dec	ommissioning	notification sho	ould be issued within	า 30 days.				
□Yes □No	Termination	request < 90	days from date	of expiration					
□Yes □No Action to be expedited Medical emergency Licensee in noncompliance (i.e. no RSO, location of on license, radioactive material in possession not of the complex of the					cense)				
Branch Chief's and/or Sr. HP's Initials: Date:									
			P Review						

	SISP Review							
□Yes □No	Non-Publicly Available, Sensitive if any item below is checked							
	Radionuclides, forms, and quantities							
	Location of RAM							
	Building drawings with locations of RAM							
	Security of RAM (locks, alarms, etc.)							
	SS&D Catalog information							
	Specifics of Emergency Plan (routes to and from RAM, response to							
	security events, etc.)							
	Safeguards Information							
Branch Chief'	s and/or Sr. HP's Initials: Date:							

ADAMS # MCQ5 3340 121
Template
Date 11/80/05 QC'd by SM

MEMORANDUM FOR U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)

SUBJECT: Request extension for notification for removal of Authorized Users

1. Reynolds Army Community Hospital (RACH), FT. Sill, OK, is notifying your office in accordance with CFR 35.14 to remove 2 authorized users, Drs. Andrew M. Daron and John W. Vosskuhler, from USNRC License 35-10202-01 who have not worked here since 1 October 2005. However, due to extenuating circumstances, RACH requests that these Authorized Users not be removed from our license because a new contract is being negotiated for them to start working at RACH again. We will notify your office when the contract has been negotiated and if they continue to work here or need to be removed.

PMD

2. Point of contact for this memorandum is 1LT Theresa McDonald, RSO, at (580) 442-5211.

THERESA R. McDONALD

Theresa McCornels

1LT, MS

Chief, Health Physics

11/15/05 3:40pm CT

As per conversation w/RSO, license amendment request will be held in abeyance pending confirmation from RSD to execute licensing action. If by Jan 30, 06, we don't receive confirmation from RSD, then remove the 2 authorized users.

1/18/05 3:00pm CT

RSO called me to inform to remove Dr. Daron and leave

Dr. Vosskuhler. Roberto

This is to acknowledge the receipt of your letter/application dated //-07-05, and to inform you that the initial processing, which includes an administrative review, has been performed. There were no administrative omissions. Your application will be assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information. Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card: The action you requested is normally processed within _____ days. A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved. Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 470151
When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this mail control number. You may call me at 817-860-8103. Colleen Murpahan Licensing Assistant

NRC FORM 532 (RIV) (9-2003)

Signed Date	3. OTHER	2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed Amendment Renewal License	1. Fee Category and Amount:	B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone	Signed College Date 1/18/05	3. COMMENTS	2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:	1. APPLICATION ATTACHED Applicant/Licensee: ARMY, DEPARTMENT OF THE Received Date: 20051106 Docket No: 3002902 Control No.: 470757 License No.: 35-102001 Action Type: NOTIFICATION	A. REGION	LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL	License Fee Management Branch, ARM : Program and : Fee Can Exp. D. Exp. D. Decom	BETWEEN:
		l for:		one 03 is entered //)	Musneban	j					Program Code: 02120 Status Code: 0 Fee Category: EX 7C Exp. Date: 20130731 Fee Comments: Decom Fin Assur Regd: N :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	(FOR LEMS USE) INFORMATION FROM LTS